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Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 71 1.4
1 Never 1436 29.0 29.4
2 922 18.6 18.9
3 621 12.5 12.7
4 454 9.2 9.3
5 284 5.7 5.8
6 Frequently 1165 235 23.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4882 71 1.00 6.00 3.15 3 1.954
Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 386 7.8
1 0-5 miles 1049 21.2 23.0
2 6-10 miles 984 19.9 21.5
3 11-20 miles 786 15.9 17.2
4 21-30 miles 539 10.9 11.8
5 31-40 miles 312 6.3 6.8
6 Over 40 miles 897 18.1 19.6

| do not go to LGBT

establishments 307 6.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4567 386 1.00 6.00 3.17 3 1.807




Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 424 8.6
1 0-15 minutes 742 15.0 16.4
2 16-30 minutes 1145 23.1 25.3
3 31-45 minutes 884 17.8 19.5
4 46-60 minutes 582 11.8 12.9
5 61-90 minutes 387 7.8 8.5
6 Over 90 minutes 789 15.9 17.4
| do not go to LGBT
establishments 319 6.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4529 424 1.00 6.00 3.24 3 1.7

Variable Type:

String

Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 674 13.6
1 Not doing enough 1001 20.2 234
2 1372 27.7 321
3 Doing just the right amount 1578 31.9 36.9
4 281 5.7 6.6
5 Doing too much 47 0.9 1.1
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4279 674 1.00 5.00 2.30 2 0.935




Variable Type: String

Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 1022 20.6
1 Not doing enough 1111 22.4 28.3
2 1491 30.1 37.9
3 Doing just the right amount 1070 21.6 27.2
4 203 4.1 5.2
5 Doing too much 56 1.1 1.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
3931 1022 1.00 5.00 2.14 2 0.934

Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 230 4.6

0 No 138 2.8 2.9

1 Yes 4585 92.6 97.1

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4723 230 0.00 1.00 0.97 1 0.168




Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 32 1.9
1 No impact at all 1660 33.5 34.1
2 747 15.1 15.4
3 691 14.0 14.2
4 532 10.7 10.9
5 294 5.9 6.0
6 A large impact 937 18.9 19.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4861 32 1.00 6.00 2.97 3 1.899

Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 252 5.1

0 No 179 3.6 3.8

1 Yes 4522 91.3 96.2

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4701 252 0.00 1.00 0.96 1 0.191




Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 91 1.8
1 No impact at all 664 13.4 13.7
2 270 5.5 5.6
3 439 8.9 9.0
4 463 9.3 9.5
5 474 9.6 9.7
6 A large impact 2552 51.5 52.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4862 91 1.00 6.00 4.54 6 1.858

Please indicate your level of agreement (or disagreement) with the following statements: (Check one
box per question)

Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 89 1.8
1 Strongly disagree 356 7.2 7.3
2 327 6.6 6.7
3 656 13.2 13.5
4 688 13.9 14.1
5 767 15.5 15.8
6 Strongly agree 2070 41.8 42.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4864 89 1.00 6.00 4.52 5 1.629




Q5b: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q5c: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Homophobia is a problem within my neighborhood

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 103 2.1
1 Strongly disagree 698 14.1 14.4
2 832 16.8 17.2
3 1030 20.8 21.2
4 769 15.5 15.9
5 529 10.7 10.9
6 Strongly agree 992 20.0 20.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4850 103 1.00 6.00 3.53 3 1.703
In general, homophobia is a problem within all communities of color
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 152 3.1
1 Strongly disagree 251 5.1 5.2
2 240 4.8 5.0
3 651 13.1 13.6
4 765 15.4 15.9
5 891 18.0 18.6
6 Strongly agree 2003 40.4 41.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4801 152 1.00 6.00 4.63 5 1.506




Q6a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q6b: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Please indicate your level of agreement (or disagreement) with the following statements: (Check one

box per question)

| feel connected to my local LGBT community

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 99 2.0
1 Strongly disagree 632 12.8 13.0
2 801 16.2 16.5
3 1101 22.2 22.7
4 846 17.1 17.4
5 637 12.9 13.1
6 Strongly agree 837 16.9 17.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4854 99 1.00 6.00 3.53 3 1.63
| feel that the problems faced by the LGBT community are also my problems
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 109 2.2
1 Strongly disagree 341 6.9 7.0
2 408 8.2 8.4
3 839 16.9 17.3
4 830 16.8 17.1
5 888 17.9 18.3
6 Strongly agree 1538 31.1 31.8
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4844 109 1.00 6.00 4.27 5 1.59




Q6c: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q7a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

| feel a bond with other LGBT people
Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 135 2.7
1 Strongly disagree 269 5.4 5.6
2 344 6.9 7.1
3 724 14.6 15.0
4 795 16.1 16.5
5 921 18.6 19.1
6 Strongly agree 1765 35.6 36.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4818 135 1.00 6.00 4.46 5 1.543
In your opinion, to what degree are mainstream LGBT organizations (e.g. HRC, NGLTF, etc.)
addressing the following issues: (Check one box per question)
Racial justice/equality
Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 489 9.9
1 Not doing enough 2464 49.7 55.2
2 Doing just the right amount 1880 38.0 421
3 Doing too much 120 2.4 2.7

This is not a LGBT issue 188 3.8
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4464 489 1.00 3.00 1.47 1 0.551




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 536 10.8
1 Not doing enough 2301 46.5 52.1
2 Doing just the right amount 1977 39.9 44.8
3 Doing too much 139 2.8 3.1

This is not a LGBT issue 216 4.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4464 536 1.00 3.00 3.53 3 1.63

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 461 9.3
1 Not doing enough 1888 38.1 42
2 Doing just the right amount 2377 48.0 52.9
3 Doing too much 227 4.6 5.1

This is not a LGBT issue 134 2.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4492 461 1.00 3.00 1.63 2 0.578




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 748 15.1
1 Not doing enough 2384 48.1 56.7
2 Doing just the right amount 1654 334 39.3
3 Doing too much 167 3.4 4.0

This is not a LGBT issue 409 8.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4205 748 1.00 3.00 1.47 1 0.573

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 804 16.2
1 Not doing enough 2326 47.0 56.1
2 Doing just the right amount 1672 33.8 40.3
3 Doing too much 151 3.0 3.6

This is not a LGBT issue 464 9.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4149 804 1.00 3.00 1.48 1 0.568




Q7f: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q8a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Electing LGBT political officials

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 442 8.9
1 Not doing enough 2059 41.6 45.6
2 Doing just the right amount 2164 43.7 48.0
3 Doing too much 288 5.8 6.4

This is not a LGBT issue 115 2.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4511 442 1.00 3.00 1.61 2 0.605

Thinking about LGBT groups, organizations, and activities in general, during the past 12 months,
how often have you: (Check one box per question)
Participated in political events (e.g., a march, rally, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 133 2.7
1 Never 1622 32.7 33.7
2 Once or twice a year 2088 42.2 433
3 About 6 times a year 532 10.7 11.0
4 About once a month 307 6.2 6.4
5 About once a week 119 2.4 2.5
6 More than once a week 152 3.1 3.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4820 133 1.00 6.00 2.1 2 1.191




Q8b: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q8c: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Participated in social or cultural events (e.g., clubs, movies, restaurants, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 152 3.1
1 Never 560 11.3 11.7
2 Once or twice a year 1281 25.9 26.7
3 About 6 times a year 1033 20.9 21.5
4 About once a month 876 17.7 18.2
5 About once a week 601 12.1 12.5
6 More than once a week 450 9.1 9.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4801 152 1.00 6.00 3.21 3 1.488
Read newspapers or magazines
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 167 34
1 Never 408 8.2 8.5
2 Once or twice a year 674 13.6 14.1
3 About 6 times a year 670 13.5 14.0
4 About once a month 864 17.4 18.1
5 About once a week 798 16.1 16.7
6 More than once a week 1372 27.7 28.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4786 167 1.00 6.00 4.06 4 1.668




Q8d: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q8e: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Used the internet (e.g., chat rooms, social networking sites, blogs, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 157 3.2
1 Never 453 9.1 9.4
2 Once or twice a year 402 8.1 8.4
3 About 6 times a year 366 7.4 7.6
4 About once a month 429 8.7 8.9
5 About once a week 588 11.9 12.3
6 More than once a week 2558 51.6 53.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4796 157 1.00 6.00 4.66 6 1.755
Received goods and/or services (e.g., medical, counseling, food, etc.)
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 171 3.5
1 Never 1903 38.4 39.8
2 Once or twice a year 926 18.7 19.4
3 About 6 times a year 516 10.4 10.8
4 About once a month 529 10.7 11.1
5 About once a week 334 6.7 7.0
6 More than once a week 574 11.6 12
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4782 171 1.00 6.00 2.62 2 1.764




Q8f: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q9a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Donated money to an organization

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 149 3.0
1 Never 1085 21.9 22.6
2 Once or twice a year 1898 38.3 39.5
3 About 6 times a year 667 13.5 13.9
4 About once a month 633 12.8 13.2
5 About once a week 248 5.0 5.2
6 More than once a week 273 5.5 5.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4804 149 1.00 6.00 2.56 2.00 1.398

Thinking about groups, organizations, and activities for people of color, during the past 12 months,
how often have you: (Check one box per question)
Participated in political events (e.g., a march, rally, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 264 5.3
1 Never 1985 40.1 42.3
2 Once or twice a year 1686 34.0 36.0
3 About 6 times a year 449 9.1 9.6
4 About once a month 320 6.5 6.8
5 About once a week 121 2.4 2.6
6 More than once a week 128 2.6 2.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4689 264 1.00 6.00 2.00 2 1.209




Q9b: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q9c: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Participated in social or cultural events (e.g., clubs, movies, restaurants, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 287 5.8
1 Never 1065 215 22.8
2 Once or twice a year 1359 27.4 29.1
3 About 6 times a year 864 17.4 18.5
4 About once a month 692 14.0 14.8
5 About once a week 333 6.7 7.1
6 More than once a week 353 7.1 7.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4666 287 1.00 6.00 2.77 2 1.506
Read newspapers or magazines
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 171 3.5
1 Never 905 18.3 19.4
2 Once or twice a year 910 18.4 19.5
3 About 6 times a year 671 13.5 14.4
4 About once a month 700 14.1 15.0
5 About once a week 556 11.2 11.9
6 More than once a week 929 18.8 19.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4671 171 1.00 6.00 3.4 3 1.796




Q9d: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q9e: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Used the internet (e.g., chat rooms, social networking sites, blogs, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 317 6.4
1 Never 953 19.2 20.6
2 Once or twice a year 603 12.2 13.0
3 About 6 times a year 483 9.8 104
4 About once a month 487 9.8 10.5
5 About once a week 520 10.5 11.2
6 More than once a week 1590 321 34.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4636 317 1.00 6.00 3.82 4 1.981
Received goods and/or services (e.g., medical, counseling, food, etc.)
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 310 6.3
1 Never 2260 45.6 48.7
2 Once or twice a year 813 16.4 17.5
3 About 6 times a year 458 9.2 9.9
4 About once a month 407 8.2 8.8
5 About once a week 275 5.6 5.9
6 More than once a week 430 8.7 9.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4643 310 1.00 6.00 2.34 2 1.685




Q9f: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q10a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Donated money to an organization

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 281 5.7
1 Never 1647 33.3 35.3
2 Once or twice a year 1602 32.3 34.3
3 About 6 times a year 544 11.0 11.6
4 About once a month 420 8.5 9.0
5 About once a week 227 4.6 49
6 More than once a week 232 4.7 5.0
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4672 281 1.00 6.00 2.29 2 1.406

Thinking about groups, organizations, and activities for LGBT people of color, during the past 12
months, how often have you: (Check one box per question)
Participated in political events (e.g., a march, rally, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 357 7.2
1 Never 2156 43.5 46.9
2 Once or twice a year 1542 31.1 33.6
3 About 6 times a year 411 8.3 8.9
4 About once a month 264 5.3 5.7
5 About once a week 98 2.0 2.1
6 More than once a week 125 2.5 2.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4596 357 1.00 6.00 1.91 2 1.186




Q10b: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q10c: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Participated in social or cultural events (e.g., clubs, movies, restaurants, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 378 7.6
1 Never 1333 26.9 29.1
2 Once or twice a year 1388 28.0 30.3
3 About 6 times a year 712 14.4 15.6
4 About once a month 541 10.9 11.8
5 About once a week 302 6.1 6.6
6 More than once a week 299 6.0 6.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4575 378 1.00 6.00 2.56 2 1.499
Read newspapers or magazines
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 398 8.0
1 Never 1295 26.1 28.4
2 Once or twice a year 900 18.2 19.8
3 About 6 times a year 586 11.8 12.9
4 About once a month 591 11.9 13.0
5 About once a week 431 8.7 9.5
6 More than once a week 752 15.2 16.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4555 398 1.00 6.00 3.05 3.00 1.824




Q10d: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q10e: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Used the internet (e.g., chat rooms, social networking sites, blogs, etc.)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 409 8.3
1 Never 1214 24.5 26.7
2 Once or twice a year 621 12.5 13.7
3 About 6 times a year 446 9.0 9.8
4 About once a month 425 8.6 9.4
5 About once a week 464 9.4 10.2
6 More than once a week 1374 27.7 30.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4544 409 1.00 6.00 3.53 3 2.036
Received goods and/or services (e.g., medical, counseling, food, etc.)
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 397 8.0
1 Never 2501 50.5 54.9
2 Once or twice a year 797 16.1 17.5
3 About 6 times a year 385 7.8 8.5
4 About once a month 360 7.3 7.9
5 About once a week 186 3.8 41
6 More than once a week 327 6.6 7.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4556 397 1.00 6.00 2.10 1.00 1.567




Q1lof: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q11a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Donated money to an organization

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 376 7.6
1 Never 1970 39.8 43.0
2 Once or twice a year 1440 29.1 31.5
3 About 6 times a year 431 8.7 9.4
4 About once a month 368 7.4 8.0
5 About once a week 151 3.0 33
6 More than once a week 217 4.4 4.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4577 376 1.00 6.00 2.11 2 1.375

Please answer the following questions about your religious faith using the scale below. Indicate your
level of agreement (or disagreement) for each statement. (Check one box per question)

| pray daily
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 154 3.1
1 Strongly disagree 1337 27.0 27.9
2 Disagree 847 17.1 17.6
3 Agree 1178 23.8 24.5
4 Strongly agree 1437 29.0 29.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4799 154 1.00 4.00 2.57 3 1.184




Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 169 34

1 Strongly disagree 1059 21.4 22.1

2 Disagree 651 13.1 13.6

3 Agree 1461 29.5 30.5

4 Strongly agree 1613 32.6 33.7

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4784 169 1.00 4.00 2.76 3 1.14

Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 186 3.8

1 Strongly disagree 1420 28.7 29.8

2 Disagree 1145 23.1 24.0

3 Agree 1098 22.2 23.0

4 Strongly agree 1104 22.3 23.2

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4767 186 1.00 4.00 24 2 1.139




Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 207 4.2

1 Strongly disagree 993 20.0 20.9

2 Disagree 712 14.4 15.0

3 Agree 1751 354 36.9

4 Strongly agree 1290 26.0 27.2

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4746 207 1.00 4.00 2.7 3 1.082

Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 181 3.7

1 Strongly disagree 1132 22.9 23.7

2 Disagree 812 16.4 17.0

3 Agree 1474 29.8 30.9

4 Strongly agree 1354 27.3 28.4

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4772 181 1.00 4.00 2.64 3 1.128




Q12a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q12b: [NAME]
Variable Type:

In what religious tradition were you raised? (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 214 4.3
1 Catholic 1589 32.1 335
2 Protestant 938 18.9 19.8
3 Jewish 139 2.8 2.9
4 Muslim or Islamic 62 1.3 1.3
5 Atheist 63 1.3 1.3
6 Agnostic 104 2.1 2.2
7 None 666 13.4 14.1
8 Other 1178 23.8 24.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4739 214 1.00 8.00 4.04 2 3.03
What religion do you currently practice? (Check one box)
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 288 5.8
1 Catholic 651 13.1 14.0
2 Protestant 549 11.1 11.8
3 Jewish 253 5.1 5.4
4 Muslim or Islamic 44 0.9 0.9
5 Atheist 187 3.8 4.0
6 Agnostic 319 6.4 6.8
7 None 1202 24.3 25.8
8 Other 1460 29.5 31.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4665 288 1.00 8.00 5.49 7 2.682




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 294 5.9
1 Negative influence 827 16.7 17.8
2 426 8.6 9.1
3 489 9.9 10.5
4 Neither negative nor positive 1875 37.9 40.2
5 296 6.0 6.4
6 227 4.6 4.9
7 Positive influence 519 10.5 11.1
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4659 294 1.00 7.00 3.67 4 1.796

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 173 3.5
1 Never 1247 25.2 26.1
2 Less than once a year 638 12.9 13.3
3 Once or twice a year 704 14.2 14.7
4 Several times per year 611 12.3 12.8
5 About once a month 302 6.1 6.3
6 2-3 times per month 372 7.5 7.8
7 Nearly every week 368 7.4 7.7
8 Every week 538 10.9 11.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4780 173 1.00 8.00 3.7 3 2.41




Q13: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Ql4a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Do you feel that your sexual orientation is an important part of your identity? (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 317 6.4
1 Not important at all 318 6.4 6.9
2 236 4.8 5.1
3 448 9.0 9.7
4 708 14.3 15.3
5 876 17.7 18.9
6 Extremely important 2050 41.4 44.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4636 317 1.00 6.00 4.67 5 1.558

How many people within the following communities are you "out" to? (Check one box per question)

Family
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 117 2.4
1 None 404 8.2 9.1
2 Some 842 17.0 18.9
3 About half 306 6.2 6.9
4 Most 855 17.3 19.2
5 All 2050 414 46.0
Not applicable 325 6.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4457 117 1.00 5.00 3.74 4 1.426




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 480 9.7
1 None 117 2.4 2.6
2 Some 490 9.9 11.0
3 About half 266 5.4 5.9
4 Most 889 17.9 19.9
5 All 2711 54.7 60.6
Not applicable 312 6.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4473 480 1.00 5.00 4.25 5 1.13

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 213 4.3
1 None 1081 21.8 30.6
2 Some 529 10.7 15.0
3 About half 223 4.5 6.3
4 Most 314 6.3 8.9
5 All 1383 27.9 39.2
Not applicable 1210 24.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
3530 213 1.00 5.00 3.11 3 1.738




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 197 4.0
1 None 607 12.3 14.3
2 Some 768 15.5 18.1
3 About half 332 6.7 7.8
4 Most 595 12.0 14.1
5 All 1931 39.0 45.6
Not applicable 523 10.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4233 197 1.00 5.00 3.58 4 1.542

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 191 3.9
1 None 919 18.6 21.6
2 Some 991 20.0 23.3
3 About half 304 6.1 7.2
4 Most 570 115 134
5 All 1462 29.5 34.4
Not applicable 516 104
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4246 191 1.00 5.00 3.16 3 1.608




Q14f: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Ql5a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

People online (e.g., myspace, facebook, etc.)

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 200 4.1
1 None 417 8.4 9.9
2 Some 561 11.3 133
3 About half 344 6.9 8.1
4 Most 721 14.6 17.1
5 All 2179 44.0 51.6

Not applicable 531 10.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4222 200 1.00 5.00 3.87 5 1.415
As a LGBT person, how much do you now feel supported by your family? (Check one box)
Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 311 6.7
1 Not supported at all 384 7.8 8.7
2 393 7.9 8.9
3 498 10.1 11.3
4 727 14.7 16.6
5 763 154 17.4
6 Completely supported 1627 32.8 37.0

They don't know I'm LGBT 230 4.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4392 311 1.00 6.00 4.36 5 1.669




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 317 6.4
1 Never 1948 39.3 42.0
2 687 13.9 14.8
3 663 13.4 14.3
4 688 13.9 14.8
5 400 8.1 8.6
6 Always 250 5.0 5.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4636 317 1.00 6.00 2.49 2 1.598

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 250 5.0
1 Never 1284 25.9 27.3
2 635 12.8 13.5
3 841 17.0 17.9
4 940 19.0 20.0
5 667 13.5 14.2
6 Always 336 6.8 7.1
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4703 250 1.00 6.00 3.02 3 1.624




Variable Type: String

Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 249 5.0
1 None 286 5.8 6.1
2 Some 1205 24.3 25.6
3 About half 1098 22.2 23.3
4 Most 1820 36.7 38.7
5 All 295 6.0 6.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4704 249 1.00 5.00 3.13 3 1.058

Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 247 5.0
1 Not important at all 642 13.0 13.6
2 437 8.8 9.3
3 627 12.7 13.3
4 710 14.3 15.1
5 779 15.7 16.6
6 Extremely important 1511 30.5 32.1
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4706 247 1.00 6.00 4.08 4 1.782




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 129 3.6
0 No 1050 21.2 21.8
1 Yes 3774 76.2 78.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4824 129 0.00 1.00 0.78 1 0.413

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 141 2.8
0 No 1068 21.6 22.2
1 Yes 3744 75.6 77.8
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4812 141 0.00 1.00 0.78 1 0.416




Ql7c: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q17d: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Thinking about the last medical professional you saw, do you feel that s/he...? (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 292 5.9
Seemed comfortable with your
1 sexual identity 2730 55.1 58.6
Seemed uncomfortable with
2 your sexual identity 240 4.8 5.1
Seemed to ignore your
3 sexuality 439 8.9 9.4
4 Did not know your sexuality 1252 25.3 26.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4661 292 1.00 4.00 2.05 1 1.324

Where do you most often get information you trust about health-related issues? (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 305 6.2
1 Medical professional 2337 47.2 50.3
2 Online 920 18.6 19.8
3 Family 452 9.1 9.7
4 Friends 282 5.7 6.1
5 Other 239 4.8 5.1

Multiple with medical and
6 online 207 4.2 4.5
7 Multiple with medical and else 138 2.8 3.0
8 Multiple with online and else 73 1.5 1.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4648 305 1.00 8.00 2.29 1 1.801




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

What is your current gender identity? (Check ALL that apply)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 1777 35.9
0 No 841 17.0 26.5
1 Yes 2335 47.1 73.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
3176 1777 0.00 1.00 0.74 1 0.441

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 1934 39.0
0 No 806 16.3 26.7
1 Yes 2213 44.7 73.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
3019 1934 0.00 1.00 0.73 1 0.442

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3459 69.8
0 No 1367 27.6 91.5
1 Yes 127 2.6 8.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1494 3459 0.00 1.00 0.09 0 0.279




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3497 70.6
0 No 1385 28.0 95.1
1 Yes 71 1.4 4.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1456 3497 0.00 1.00 0.05 0 0.215

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3466 70.0
0 No 1346 27.2 90.5
1 Yes 141 2.8 9.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1487 3466 0.00 1.00 0.09 0 0.293




Q18b: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q18c: [NAME]
Variable Type:

What was the sex on your original birth certificate? (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 146 2.9
1 Male 2426 49.0 50.5
2 Female 2353 47.5 48.9
3 | don't know 28 0.6 0.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4807 146 1.00 3.00 1.5 1 0.512
Which one label comes closest to how you describe your sexual identity? (Check one box)
Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 183 2.7
1 Gay 1775 35.8 37.2
2 Lesbian 1108 22.4 23.2
3 Bisexual 527 10.6 11.0
4 Two Spirit 107 2.2 2.2
5 Queer 321 6.5 6.7
6 In the Life 86 1.7 1.8
7 Same Gender Loving 237 4.8 5.0
8 Straight/Heterosexual 412 8.3 8.6
9 Macha/o 27 0.5 0.6
10 Activa/o 4 0.1 0.1
11 Pasiva/o 5 0.1 0.1
12 Other 161 33 3.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4770 183 1.00 12.00 3.22 2 2.851




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

String

What is your current relationship status? (Check ALL that apply)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 1913 38.6
0 No 845 17.1 27.8
1 Yes 2195 44.3 72.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
3040 1913 0.00 1.00 0.72 1 0.448

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 2300 46.4
0 No 937 18.9 35.3
1 Yes 1716 34.6 64.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
2653 2300 0.00 1.00 0.65 1 0.478




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3281 66.2
0 No 1340 27.1 80.1
1 Yes 332 6.7 19.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1672 3281 0.00 1.00 0.20 0 0.399

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3268 66.0
0 No 1343 27.1 79.7
1 Yes 342 6.9 20.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1685 3268 0.00 1.00 0.20 0 0.402

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3396 68.6
0 No 1402 28.3 90
1 Yes 155 3.1 10.0
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1557 3396 0.00 1.00 0.10 0 0.299




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3373 68.1
0 No 1386 28.0 87.8
1 Yes 193 3.9 12.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1579 3373 0.00 1.00 0.12 0 0.328

Which of the following describes your role as a parent or guardian? (Check ALL that apply)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 2947 59.5
0 No 1253 25.3 62.5
1 Yes 753 15.2 37.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
2006 2947 0.00 1.00 0.38 0 0.484




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3348 67.6
0 No 1367 27.6 85.2
1 Yes 238 4.8 14.8
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1605 3348 0.00 1.00 0.15 0 0.355

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3275 66.1
0 No 1355 27.4 80.8
1 Yes 323 6.5 19.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1678 3275 0.00 1.00 0.19 0 0.394

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3425 69.2
0 No 1398 28.2 91.5
1 Yes 130 2.6 8.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1528 3425 0.00 1.00 0.09 0 0.279




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 1136 22.9
0 No 422 8.5 11.1
1 Yes 3395 68.5 88.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
3817 1136 0.00 1.00 0.89 1 0.314

Variable Type:

Numeric
Value Label Frequency % | Valid %
REFUSED/BLANK 206 4.2
1919-1997 4747 95.8 100.0
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean Median | Stdev
4747 206 1919 1997 1974 1977 13.125




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

String

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 160 3.2
1 U.S. citizen 4433 89.5 92.5
2 Naturalized U.S. citizen 172 3.5 3.6
3 Other 188 3.8 3.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4793 160 1.00 3.00 1.11 1 0.424

String

String

Variable Type:

String




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 285 5.8
0 No 2692 54.4 57.7
1 Yes 1976 39.9 42.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4668 285 0.00 1.00 0.42 0 0.494

Which of the following racial groups comes closest to identifying you?

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 0 0
0 No 2787 56.3 56.3
1 Yes 2166 43.7 43.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4953 0 0.00 1.00 | 0.4373 0| 0.4961




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 0 0
0 No 3794 76.6 76.6
1 Yes 1159 23.4 23.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4953 0.00 1.00 | 0.234 0| 0.42341

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 0 0
0 No 4395 88.7 88.7
1 Yes 558 11.3 11.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4953 0.00 1.00 | 0.1127 0] 0.31621




Q20a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q20b: [NAME]
Variable Type:

In the past 12 months, your sexual partners have been: (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 187 3.7
1 Exclusively women 1494 30.2 34.6
2 Mostly women 202 4.1 4.7

Equal numbers of women and
3 men 197 4.0 4.6
4 Mostly men 427 8.6 9.9
5 Exclusively men 1999 40.4 46.3

No sexual partners in the past

12 months 447 9.0
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4319 187 1.00 5.00 3.29 4 1.816
In your entire life, your sexual partners have been: (Check one box)
Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 171 3.5
1 Exclusively women 577 11.6 12.4
2 Mostly women 850 17.2 18.2

Equal numbers of women and
3 men 582 11.8 12.5
4 Mostly men 1385 28.0 29.7
5 Exclusively men 1269 25.6 27.2

| have never had a sexual

partner 119 24
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4663 171 1.00 5.00 3.41 4 1.376




Q20c: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Q21a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

Ideally, your sexual partners would be: (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 253 5.1
1 Exclusively women 1458 29.4 31.0
2 Mostly women 358 7.2 7.6

Equal numbers of women and
3 men 436 8.8 9.3
4 Mostly men 565 11.4 12.0
5 Exclusively men 1883 38.0 40.1
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4700 253 1.00 5.00 3.22 4 1.729

Thinking about politics, which of the following best describes your political views: (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 363 7.3
1 Very liberal 1594 32.2 34.7
2 Liberal 1804 36.4 39.3
3 Slightly liberal 500 10.1 10.9
4 Slightly conservative 328 6.6 7.1
5 Conservative 230 4.6 5.0
6 Very conservative 134 2.7 2.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4590 363 1.00 6.00 2.17 2 1.277




Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 252 5.1
1 Republican 268 5.4 5.7
2 Democrat 3016 60.9 64.2
3 Independent 474 9.6 10.1
4 None of these 824 16.6 17.5
5 Other 119 2.4 2.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4701 252 1.00 6.00 2.47 2 0.93

Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 276 5.6
1 Barack Obama 3619 73.1 77.4
2 John McCain 110 2.2 24
3 | did not vote 508 10.3 10.9
4 | am not eligible to vote 339 6.8 7.2
5 Other 101 2.0 2.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4677 276 1.00 6.00 1.54 1 1.077




Q22a: [NAME]
Variable Type:

What is the highest level of school that you have completed? (Check one box)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 240 4.8
1 Less than High School 165 33 35
2 High School diploma or GED 673 13.6 14.3
3 Some College, no degree 1235 24.9 26.2
4 Associates degree 425 8.6 9.0
5 Bachelor's degree 986 19.9 20.9
Some Graduate/Professional
6 school 361 7.3 7.7
Graduate/Professional degree
7 (e.g., MA, PhD, etc. 868 17.5 18.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4713 240 1.00 7.00 4.26 4 1.804




Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 351 7.1
1 Under $8,500 528 10.7 11.5
2 $8,500-$10,999 229 4.6 5.0
3 $11,000-513,4999 160 3.2 3.5
4 $13,500-514,999 92 1.9 2.0
5 $15,000-517,499 111 2.2 2.4
6 $17,500-519,999 119 2.4 2.6
7 $20,000-529,999 476 9.6 10.3
8 $30,000-539,999 543 11.0 11.8
9 $40,000-549,999 536 10.8 11.6
10 $50,000-574,999 821 16.6 17.8
11 $75,000-599,999 469 9.5 10.2
12 $100,000 and over 518 10.5 11.3
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4602 351 1.00 12.00 7.65 9 3.529

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 342 6.9
0 No 2352 47.5 51.0
1 Yes 2259 45.6 49.0
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4611 342 0.00 1.00 0.49 0 0.5




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

String

Are you now: (Check ALL that apply)

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 2387 48.2
0 No 991 20.0 38.6
1 Yes 1575 31.8 61.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
2566 2387 0.00 1.00 0.61 1 0.487

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 1888 38.1
0 No 748 15.1 24.4
1 Yes 2317 46.8 75.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
3065 1888 0.00 1.00 0.76 1 0.43




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3019 61
0 No 1248 25.2 64.5
1 Yes 686 13.9 35.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1934 3019 0.00 1.00 0.35 0 0.479

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3435 69.4
0 No 1416 28.6 93.3
1 Yes 102 2.1 6.7
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1518 3435 0.00 1.00 0.07 0 0.25

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3351 67.7
0 No 1385 28.0 86.5
1 Yes 217 4.4 13.5
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1602 3351 0.00 1.00 0.14 0 0.342




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3158 63.8
0 No 1296 26.2 72.2
1 Yes 499 10.1 27.8
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1795 3158 0.00 1.00 0.28 0 0.448

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 3385 68.3
0 No 1390 28.1 88.6
1 Yes 178 3.6 11.4
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
1568 3385 0.00 1.00 0.11 0 0.317

Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 3272 66.1

0 No 1369 27.6 81.4

1 Yes 312 6.3 18.6

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

1681 3272 0.00 1.00 0.19 0 0.389




Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Variable Type:

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 522 10.5
0 No 4023 81.2 90.8
1 Yes 408 8.2 9.2
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4431 522 0.00 1.00 0.09 0 0.289

String

String

Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 303 6.1
1 Not at all 3281 66.2 70.6
2 Some days 688 13.9 14.8
3 Every day 681 13.7 14.6
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4650 303 1.00 3.00 1.44 1 0.735




Over the past week, how often have you felt: (Check one box per question)

Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 314 6.3

1 Never 213 4.3 4.6

2 Sometimes 814 16.4 17.5

3 A lot of the time 1182 23.9 25.5

4 Most of the time 2430 49.1 52.4

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4639 314 1.00 4.00 3.26 4 0.904

Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 334 6.7

1 Never 124 2.5 2.7

2 Sometimes 944 19.1 20.4

3 A lot of the time 1304 26.3 28.2

4 Most of the time 2247 45.4 48.6

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4619 334 1.00 4.00 3.23 3 0.864




Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 322 6.5

1 Never 101 2.0 2.2

2 Sometimes 1010 20.4 21.8

3 A lot of the time 1420 28.7 30.7

4 Most of the time 2100 42.4 45.3

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4631 322 1.00 4.00 3.19 3 0.85

Variable Type: Numeric

Valid

Value Label Frequency % %

REFUSED/BLANK 333 6.7

1 Never 105 2.1 2.3

2 Sometimes 835 16.9 18.1

3 A lot of the time 1383 27.9 29.9

4 Most of the time 2297 46.4 49.7

Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev

4620 333 1.00 4.00 3.27 3 0.834




Variable Type: Numeric
Valid
Value Label Frequency % %
REFUSED/BLANK 270 5.5
1 Poor 60 1.2 1.3
2 Fair 419 8.5 8.9
3 Good 1585 32.0 33.8
4 Very good 1686 34.0 36.0
5 Excellent 933 18.8 19.9
Valid Invalid Min Max Mean | Median | Stdev
4683 270 1.00 5.00 3.64 4 0.94




